
 

 

 
 

What is 4-H?  4-H inspires curiosity, builds lifelong skills, fuels adventure, and grows leaders through 
fun, hands-on activities, that include clubs, projects, service, and camps with approved adult volunteers. 
4-H volunteers are critical to the success of the 4-H program and undergo a thorough selection process.  
 
Kids can be a 4-H project member when they are 8 and in the third grade, and they can participate in 
competitive events like project judging and the county fair.  4-H project members select from 200+ 
projects based on their interest.  Younger children, age 5 and in kindergarten, are Cloverbuds who enjoy 
group-centered, non-competitive activities until they are eligible to be a project member.  

 
How do I pick a club? Look for a club that meets in a location that is convenient for you.  Contact the 
main advisor for more information.  Ask about things like participation/attendance requirements, club 
dues, fundraising or any other questions you might have. 
 
When is the best time to join?  We recommend you contact the club you are interested in joining during the fall to ensure you 
have enough time to meet the county enrollment deadline of March 1st.   
 

 

Mercer County 4-H Clubs 
 

12 Mile 
Jordan Nolan 

jordysaws10@yahoo.com 
419-204-2792 
Mendon Area 

Barnyard Center 
Doug & Sue Matthews 
dssakp@watchtv.net 

419-305-5027 
Meetings held in Neptune 

Buckeye 88* 
Chris Niekamp 

chrisniekamp@hotmail.com 
419-305-2881 

Meetings @ Chickasaw VFW 
 

Cassella Buckeyes 
Angie Schwieterman 

angieschwieterman@gmail.com 
419-305-9114 

Cassella/Maria Stein Area 
Chatt Chum 

Ashley Hein 
ahein1020@gmail.com 

419-852-5212 
Willshire/Chatt Area 

Coldwater Explorers* 
Karen Stammen  

karenstammen@gmail.com  
419-852-5649 

Coldwater Area 

Dogs R Us 
Theresa McGlaughlin 

tessymay1313@yahoo.com 
419-305-4213 

Meetings @ Mack Arena 

Fort Pioneers 
Marcia Weigel 

weigelm@fortrecoveryschools.org  
419-852-2417 

Ft. Recovery Area 
Galaxy Leaders 
Carol Westgerdes 

carolwestgerdes58@gmail.com  
419-953-9151 

Meetings in Coldwater 

Happy Hearts* 
Jan Niekamp  

rjniekamp@hotmail.com 
567-644-5594 

Coldwater Area 

Hopewell 
Tracy Flore  

jtflore@bright.net 
419-852-3093 

Hopewell Township Area 

Mendon Blue Ribbon 
Sara Laux 

Sklaux79@gmail.com 
419-733-7755 
Mendon Area 

Mercer Choice Livestock 
Kendra Maus 

kendra.maus@crl.com  
419-953-6491 

Meetings @ Fairgrounds 

Mercer Co. Jr. 
Cattleman’s Association* 

Emily Siegrist  
 ersiegrist@landolakes.com  

937-417-0183 – Meetings in CW 

Mercer Co. Marksmen 
Matt & Laura Walker 

mgwalker79@gmail.com 
419-733-2082 

Meetings @ Sportsmen’s Assoc. 

 Philothea Hustlers 
Brenda Heuing 

brendaheuing@gmail.com 
419-852-5677 

Coldwater/Philothea  
Rhinestones & Wranglers 

Darcy Homan 
hpa626@gmail.com 

419-733-3192 
Celina Area 

Rockford Thrifty 
Marshall Brehm 

brehmrepairllc@yahoo.com 
 419-733-7492 
Rockford Area 

Sewers & Growers* 
Mindy Moeller 

cm_moeller@yahoo.com  
419-925-0261 

Maria Stein/Chickasaw Area 

St. Henry Buckeye 
Lassies & Lads 
Karen Holdheide 

karen.holdheide@outlook.com  
419-733-8152 – St. Henry area 

 Town & Country Friends 
Victoria Perts 

victoriaperts713@gmail.com 
937-564-2061 

Coldwater Area 

Washington Winners 
Cindy Moorman 

tcmoorman5@gmail.com 
419-678-0403 

Wabash/St. Anthony Area 

 
*This club does not accept 

Cloverbud Members   
(grades K-2) 

 
 
Mercer County 4-H Facebook:                Mercer County 4-H Website:  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
                   

OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY EXTENSION 
MERCER COUNTY 

Beth Guggenbiller 
Extension Educator 

4-H Youth Development 
guggenbiller.23@osu.edu  
 

 
 

OSU Extension  
Mercer County Office  
4978 Mud Pike, Suite 1 

Celina, OH 45822 
PHONE: 419-586-2179 

 
 

 


